





Permanent Mission of the State of Qatar to the United Nations

24 July 2019

Excellency,

As Co-Facilitators of the intergovernmental consultations on the scope, modalities, format and organization of the high-level meeting of the General Assembly on the twenty-fifth anniversary of the Fourth World Conference on Women, we are pleased to update you on the process we have led.

In this respect, please find attached the final draft for the General Assembly resolution on the high-level meeting of the General Assembly on the twenty-fifth anniversary of the Fourth World Conference on Women. The draft resolution has been prepared following an open, transparent and inclusive process of consultations, including three informal meetings, and in accordance with the mandate you have entrusted us.

I kindly request your Office to circulate the attached final draft resolution under silence procedure until Friday, 26 July, 10.00 am.

As the Co-Facilitators, we take this opportunity to warmly thank all the delegations for the constructive spirit and cooperative engagement throughout the process that paved the way for a positive outcome.

Please accept, Excellency, the assurances of our highest consideration.

Craig John Hawke Ambassador

Permanent Representative of New Zealand to the United Nations

Alya Ahmed Saif Al-Thani
Ambassador

Permanent Representative of the State of Qatar to the United Nations

All Permanent Representatives and Permanent Observers to the United Nations New York